



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 508 of 2026

Jainuddin Ansari

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Atul Srivastava, Mohd. Farooq
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. The learned A.G.A. states that mistakenly a submission was made before the Court that a counter affidavit/objections have been filed to the bail application on 10.02.2026. He contends that only a compliance affidavit had been filed.
2. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted a week's time to file objections/counter affidavit to the bail application.
3. Put up as fresh on 04.05.2026.
4. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to the learned A.G.A.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

April 24, 2026
Kushal