



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 508 of 2026

Jainuddin Ansari

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Atul Srivastava, Mohd. Farooq
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Objection / counter affidavit filed by learned A.G.A., is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that a few year back the appellant has suffered paralysis and he is suffering from 60 % physical disability.

Let a report be called from the Superintendent, District Jail, Etawah regarding medical condition of the appellant, by the next date.

Put up this case on 25.05.2026, as fresh.

May 4, 2026

S Rawat

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)